BY-LAW NO. 2043

BEING A BY-LAW to amend By-law No. 1779, a by-law to authorize the revision of salaries of Department Heads and Secondary Department Heads not already covered by Union Agreement.

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the City of North Bay did by authority of Clause No. 3 of the Community Services Committee Report, adopted at a regular meeting of City Council on May 7th, 1962, authorize By-law No. 1779 to be amended to include staff of the Parks & Recreation Department who are not covered by Union Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- THAT By-law No. 1779 be amended to include staff of the Parks & Recreation Department who are not covered by Union Agreement.
- 2. THAT said amendment be contained in Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part of this By-law.
- 3. THAT the Salary Schedule, with annual increments and effective dates as referred to in Schedule "A" attached hereto
 and forming part of this By-law be the Salary Schedule
 for staff of the Parks & Recreation Department who are
 not covered by Union Agreement.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 3RD DAY OF JULY, 1962.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 3RD DAY OF JULY, 1962.

RULES OF ORDER WERE SUSPENDED AND BY-LAW READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND PASSED THIS 3RD DAY OF JULY 1962.

MAYOR Herwith

CITY CLERK

SCHEDULE "A" BY-LAW NO. 2043

To establish a minimum and maximum salary schedule with annual increments and effective dates for the positions listed herewith in the Department of Parks & Recreation, which positions are not covered by "Union Agreement".

POSITION	MINIMUM SALARY	ANNUAL INCREMENT	MAXIMUM SALARY
Director	\$5400.00	\$300.00	\$7200.00
Assistant	Director 4000.00	150.00	4900.00

THAT in accordance with the Salary Schedule above, the following will be the effective date and applicable rate for employees concerned at such dated.

THAT Samuel Jacks be appointed as Director of Parks and Recreation at \$7200.00 per year, effective January 1st, 1962.

THAT Blayne Rennick be appointed Assistant Director of Recreation at \$4500.00 per year effective January 1st, 1962.